
 
 

TEMPERATURE ALARM CLOCK 
Item codes: M550 /614450         
Instructions for Use                      v001:  28/03/24   
Please read and retain these instructions for future 
reference  
 

                                          
 

 

 

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 

 

Power details:  

Battery Type & details: 

3 x AAA batteries (Not Included) 

Please read this instruction manual thoroughly before starting and ensure you are familiar with the 

operation of your new Temperature Alarm Clock. 

User instructions:  

Parts:  

 

 

Time setting:  

1. In time mode, press and hold the TIME SET button for 2 seconds to enter time setting mode, the hour 

digits flash. Press + or - to set the current hour (hold to advance rapidly). 

 

 

 

 

 

ALWAYS USE ALKALINE  BATTERIES.  
DO NOT USE LITHIUM BATTERIES. 

 



2. Press TIME SET button again, the minute digits flash. Press + or - to set minute. 

 

3. Press TIME SET button again, exit time setting mode. 

Alarm Setting  

1.In time mode, press and hold AL-1 set button for 2 seconds to enter alarm-setting mode, the hour digits flash. 

Press + or - to set the current hour (hold to advance rapidly). 

 

Press AL-1 set button again, the minute digits flash. Press + or - to set the minute. 

 

 

4. Press AL-1 set button again, save and exit alarm-setting mode. Setting AL-2 set is the same as AL-1 set. 

*The order of Alarm Setting: Hour-Minute. 

 



Switching 12/24hrs: 

In time mode, press + button to switch 12/24Hr. 

 

 

Switching Alarm ON/OFF:  

1. ln time mode, press AL-1 on/off button to switch on the AL-1 alarm, AL-1 time will appear on display 

correspondingly. 

 

2. Then press AL-1 on/off button again, you can switch off the alarm and the AL-1 will appear "OFF" on 

display correspondingly. 

 

3. Switching ON/OFF AL-2 is the same as AL-1. 

 

Stopping the Alarm when it goes off:  

1. When AL-1/AL-2 is sounding, press any buttons (except SNOOZE button): to stop and reset the alarm 

to go off the next day. 



 
 

Using Dimmer:  

1. Press DIMMER button to activate backlight to level-1 brightness. 

2. Press DIMMER button again within 8 seconds to switch to level-2 brightness. 

3. Press DIMMER button again within 8 seconds to switch to level-3 brightness. 

 

The backlight would be off if no operation within 8 seconds. 

 
How the Buzzer Alarm works:  

When the alarm goes off, the buzzer frequency will get increased and sound volume will get louder 

incrementally. 

 

Snooze Duration Setting:  

1. In time mode, press and hold SNOOZE button for 2 seconds to enter snooze-duration-setting mode and 

the digits flash. 

Press + or - to set the current duration (hold to advance rapidly). Snooze duration: Default 9 minutes (1-15 

minutes adjustable) 

2. Press SNOOZE button again, save and exit snooze duration setting mode.

 

Activation Snooze Function When Alarm Goes off:  

When AL-1/AL-2 is sounding, press SNOOZE button, the alarm will suspend and go off again after the set 

snooze duration. 



 

Switching °F/°C. 

In time mode, press - button to switch °F/°C. 

 

Division of the Temperature Indicators:  

Red =Hot (97°F-113°F / 36°C-45°C) 

Orange =Tepid (86°F-95°F / -30°C-35°C) 

Green =Comfort (61°F-84°F / 16°C-29°C) 

Blue =Cold (15°F-59°F / -9.9°C-15°C) 

Temperature Error: ±3°F/± 1.5°C 

Measuring method: Display the average temperature within 10 seconds. 

Default Setting:  

Time Format: 24 hour  

Time: 12:00 

 Alarm::OFF 

Alarm Duration: 3 mins 

Snooze Duration: 9 mins (1-15 Minutes Adjustable) 

WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS: 
WHEN USING ANY APPLIANCE, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED: 

• READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE. 

• FOR DOMESTIC INDOOR USE.   

• NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE. 

• BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE FOUND. TAKE 
CARE NOT TO DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE INTERNAL DAMAGE. 

• THE USE OF ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY COOPERS OF STORTFORD 
MAY CAUSE INJURIES AND INVALIDATE ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE. 



• DO NOT PLACE ON OR NEAR HEAT SOURCES. 

• DO NOT COVER THE ITEM IN ANY WAY WHEN IN USE AS THIS MAY CAUSE OVERHEATING. 

• DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE FOR ANY OTHER USE THAN THE INTENDED USE IT IS DESIGNED FOR. 
• DO NOT LEAVE SWITCHED ON OR UNATTENDED.  

 
BATTERIES  

• ALWAYS USE ALKALINE BATTERIES. DO NOT USE LITHIUM BATTERIES. 

• BATTERY WARNING: KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. IF SWALLOWED OR PLACED INSIDE ANY 
PART OF THE BODY SEEK IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION. 

• INSTALL BATTERIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS POLARITY SYMBOLS. DO NOT FIT BATTERIES IN 
REVERSE. 

• DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT THE BATTERY TERMINALS. 

• REMOVE THE BATTERIES IF LEFT FOR LONG PERIODS. 

• KEEP BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN AND PETS. 

• DO NOT MIX USED AND NEW BATTERIES. 

• NEVER DISPOSE OF BATTERIES IN A FIRE.  

• BATTERY DISPOSAL, SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED OF AND RECYCLED IN 
COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS. 

• FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS. 
 
CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS 

• ALWAYS SWITCH OFF AND REMOVE BATTERIES BEFORE CLEANING. 

• DO NOT IMMERSE IN WATER.  

• DO NOT USE ABRASIVE CLEANERS OR SHARP UTENSILS TO CLEAN THIS APPLIANCE. 

• WIPE SURFACES WITH A SOFT DRY CLOTH. DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE FURTHER USE.  

• STORE THE APPLIANCE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE. 
 

BATTERY DISPOSAL 

• SPENT OR EXPIRED BUTTON CELLS MUST BE DISPOSED SAFELY AWAY FROM CHILDREN ACCESS AND 
RECYCLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS.  

• FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS 
 

DISPOSAL 

• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible. 

• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local authority recycling 

regulations.  

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste 

recycling centre for disposal. 

• Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable plastic.                          

                                                                                                                                                                     

 
Code & 
Symbol 

       
 
Type of 
Plastic 

 
Polyethylene 

Terephthalate 

 
High-Density 
Polyethylene 

 
Polyvinyl 
Chloride 

 
Low Density 
Polyethylene 

 
Polypropylene 

 
Polystyrene 

Please 
Specify 

(includes 
ABS, 

Nylon) 

 



GERMAN INSTRCUTIONS 

 

Angaben zur Leistung:  

Batterie Typ & Details: 

3 x AAA-Batterien (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) 

Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der Inbetriebnahme gründlich durch, damit Sie mit der 

Bedienung Ihres neuen Temperaturweckers vertraut sind. 

Gebrauchsanweisung:  

 

Teile:      

 

 

Zeiteinstellung:  

1. Halten Sie im Zeitmodus die TIME SET-Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um in den 

Zeiteinstellungsmodus zu gelangen; die Stundenziffern blinken. Drücken Sie + oder -, um die aktuelle 

Stunde einzustellen (halten Sie die Taste gedrückt, um schnell vorzurücken). 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VERWENDEN SIE IMMER ALKALIBATTERIEN.  

VERWENDEN SIE KEINE  
LITHIUM-BATTERIEN. 



2. Drücken Sie die TIME SET-Taste erneut, die Minutenziffern blinken. Drücken Sie + oder -, um die 

Minute einzustellen. 

 
3. Drücken Sie die TIME SET-Taste erneut, um den Zeiteinstellungsmodus zu verlassen. 

Alarmeinstellung   

1. Halten Sie im Zeitmodus die AL-1-Einstelltaste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um in den Alarmeinstellmodus zu 

gelangen; die Stundenziffern blinken. Drücken Sie + oder -, um die aktuelle Stunde einzustellen (halten Sie die 

Taste gedrückt, um schnell vorzurücken).   

 

Drücken Sie die AL-1-Einstelltaste erneut, die Minutenziffern blinken. Drücken Sie + oder -, um die Minute 

einzustellen. 

 

4. Drücken Sie erneut die Taste AL-1 set, speichern Sie und verlassen Sie den Alarmeinstellungsmodus. 

Die Einstellung AL-2 set ist die gleiche wie AL-1 set. 

*Die Reihenfolge der Alarmeinstellung: Stunde-Minute. 



Umschaltung 12/24h: 

Im Zeitmodus drücken Sie die Taste +, um zwischen 12 und 24 Stunden umzuschalten. 

 

Alarm EIN/AUS schalten:  

1. Im Zeitmodus drücken Sie die AL-1 on/off-Taste, um den AL-1-Alarm einzuschalten, die AL-1-Zeit 

erscheint entsprechend auf dem Display.

 

2.  Drücken Sie dann erneut die AL-1 Ein/Aus-Taste, um den Alarm auszuschalten, und das AL-1 wird 

entsprechend "OFF" auf dem Display angezeigt. 

 

3.  Das Ein- und Ausschalten von AL-2 erfolgt auf die gleiche Weise wie bei AL-1. 

Anhalten des Alarms, wenn er ausgelöst wird:   

1. Wenn AL-1/AL-2 ertönt, drücken Sie eine beliebige Taste (außer der SNOOZE-Taste): um den Alarm zu 

stoppen und für den nächsten Tag zurückzusetzen. 



 
 

Dimmer verwenden:   

1. Drücken Sie die DIMMER-Taste, um die Hintergrundbeleuchtung auf Helligkeitsstufe 1 zu aktivieren. 

2. Drücken Sie die DIMMER-Taste innerhalb von 8 Sekunden erneut, um auf Helligkeitsstufe 2 

umzuschalten. 

3. Drücken Sie die DIMMER-Taste erneut innerhalb von 8 Sekunden, um auf Helligkeitsstufe 3 zu 

schalten. 

 

Die Hintergrundbeleuchtung wird ausgeschaltet, wenn innerhalb von 8 Sekunden keine Betätigung erfolgt. 

 
So funktioniert der Summeralarm:  

Wenn der Alarm ausgelöst wird, erhöht sich die Frequenz des Summers und die Lautstärke wird 

schrittweise lauter. 

 

Einstellung der Snooze-Dauer:  

1. Halten Sie im Zeitmodus die SNOOZE-Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um in den Modus zum Einstellen 

der Schlummerdauer zu gelangen; die Ziffern blinken. 

Drücken Sie + oder -, um die aktuelle Dauer einzustellen (halten Sie die Taste gedrückt, um schnell 

vorzurücken). Snooze-Dauer: Standardmäßig 9 Minuten (1-15 Minuten einstellbar)  

2. Drücken Sie die SNOOZE-Taste erneut, um die Schlummerdauer zu speichern und den Einstellmodus 

zu verlassen.

 

 



Aktivierung der Snooze-Funktion, wenn der Alarm ertönt:  

Wenn AL-1/AL-2 ertönt, drücken Sie die SNOOZE-Taste, der Alarm wird unterbrochen und nach der 

eingestellten Snooze-Dauer erneut ausgelöst.

 

Umschaltung °F/°C. 

Drücken Sie im Zeitmodus die - Taste, um zwischen °F/°C umzuschalten.

 

Einteilung der Temperaturindikatoren:  

Rot =Heiß (97°F-113°F / 36°C-45°C) 

Orange = Lauwarm (86°F-95°F / -30°C-35°C) 

Grün =Komfort (61°F-84°F / 16°C-29°C) 

Blau =Kalt (15°F-59°F / -9.9°C-15°C) 

Temperaturfehler: ±3°F/± 1,5°C 

Messverfahren: Anzeige der durchschnittlichen Temperatur innerhalb von 10 Sekunden. 

 

Standardeinstellung:  

Zeitformat: 24 Stunden  

Uhrzeit: 12:00 

Alarm::AUS 

Dauer des Alarms: 3 Min. 

Snooze-Dauer: 9 Minuten (1-15 Minuten einstellbar) 

 
 
 



WARNUNGEN UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE: 
BEI DER VERWENDUNG EINES GERÄTES SOLLTEN IMMER DIE GRUNDLEGENDEN SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN 
BEACHTET WERDEN: 

• VOR GEBRAUCH ALLE ANWEISUNGEN LESEN. 

• FÜR DEN HÄUSLICHEN GEBRAUCH IN INNENRÄUMEN.   

• NICHT FÜR DEN GEWERBLICHEN GEBRAUCH. 

• VOR DEM GEBRAUCH GRÜNDLICH AUF MÄNGEL ÜBERPRÜFEN UND BEI MÄNGELN NICHT VERWENDEN. 
ACHTEN SIE DARAUF, DAS GERÄT NICHT FALLEN ZU LASSEN, DA SCHWERE STÖSSE INNERE SCHÄDEN 
VERURSACHEN KÖNNEN. 

• DIE VERWENDUNG VON ZUBEHÖR ODER ANBAUTEILEN, DIE NICHT VON COOPERS OF STORTFORD 
EMPFOHLEN WERDEN, KANN ZU VERLETZUNGEN FÜHREN UND DIE GARANTIE UNGÜLTIG MACHEN. 

• NICHT AUF ODER IN DER NÄHE VON WÄRMEQUELLEN AUFSTELLEN. 

• DECKEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT AB, WENN ES IN BETRIEB IST, DA DIES ZU ÜBERHITZUNG FÜHREN KANN. 

• VERWENDEN SIE DIESES GERÄT NICHT FÜR ANDERE ZWECKE ALS DIE, FÜR DIE ES BESTIMMT IST. 

• LASSEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT EINGESCHALTET ODER UNBEAUFSICHTIGT. 
 
BATTERIEN 

• VERWENDEN SIE IMMER ALKALIBATTERIEN. KEINE LITHIUMBATTERIEN VERWENDEN. 

• BATTERIEWARNUNG: AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN AUFBEWAHREN. BEI VERSCHLUCKEN 
ODER EINDRINGEN IN EINEN KÖRPERTEIL SOFORT EINEN ARZT AUFSUCHEN. 

• SETZEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN ENTSPRECHEND DEN POLARSYMBOLEN EIN. BATTERIEN NICHT VERKEHRT 
HERUM EINLEGEN. 

• SCHLIESSEN SIE DIE BATTERIEPOLE NICHT KURZ. 

• NEHMEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN HERAUS, WENN SIE FÜR LÄNGERE ZEIT NICHT BENUTZT WERDEN. 

• HALTEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN VON KINDERN UND HAUSTIEREN FERN. 

• MISCHEN SIE KEINE GEBRAUCHTEN UND NEUEN BATTERIEN. 

• WERFEN SIE BATTERIEN NIEMALS IN EIN FEUER.  

• BATTERIEENTSORGUNG, VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN UNTER BEACHTUNG 
DER ÖRTLICHEN BEHÖRDLICHEN VORSCHRIFTEN ENTSORGT UND RECYCELT WERDEN. 

• BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, GEBRAUCHS- UND ENTSORGUNGSANWEISUNGEN DES 
BATTERIEHERSTELLERS. 

 
PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE 

• VOR DER REINIGUNG IMMER DIE BATTERIEN AUSSCHALTEN UND ENTFERNEN. 

• NICHT IN WASSER EINTAUCHEN.  

• VERWENDEN SIE KEINE SCHEUERMITTEL ODER SCHARFE GEGENSTÄNDE ZUR REINIGUNG DES GERÄTS. 

• WISCHEN SIE DIE OBERFLÄCHEN MIT EINEM WEICHEN, TROCKENEN TUCH AB. TROCKNEN SIE DAS GERÄT 
VOR DER WEITEREN VERWENDUNG GRÜNDLICH AB.  

• LAGERN SIE DAS GERÄT AN EINEM KÜHLEN, TROCKENEN ORT. 
 

BATTERIEENTSORGUNG 

• VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE KNOPFZELLEN MÜSSEN SICHER UND VOR DEM ZUGRIFF VON 

KINDERN GESCHÜTZT ENTSORGT UND GEMÄSS DEN ÖRTLICHEN BEHÖRDLICHEN VORSCHRIFTEN 

RECYCELT WERDEN.  

• BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, GEBRAUCHS- UND ENTSORGUNGSHINWEISE DES 

BATTERIEHERSTELLERS. 

 

 

 

 

 



ENTSORGUNG 

• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder recycelte Verpackungen. 

• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons in Übereinstimmung mit den 

Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer Gemeinde.  

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei Ihrem örtlichen, von der 

Gemeindeverwaltung autorisierten Hausmüll-Recyclingzentrum nach der Entsorgung. 

• Kunststoffe, Polybeutel - diese werden aus den folgenden recycelbaren Kunststoffen hergestellt. 

 

  

 
Code & 
Symbol 

       
 
Art von 
Kunststoff 

 
Polyethylente

rephthalat 

 
Hochdichtes 
Polyethylen 

 
Polyvinylchlo

rid 

 
Polyethylen 

niedriger 
Dichte 

 
Polypropylen 

 
Polystyrol 

Bitte 
angeben 
(einschlie
ßlich ABS, 

Nylon) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FRENCH INSTRCUTIONS 

 

Détails de l'alimentation :  

Type de piles et détails : 

3 piles AAA (non incluses) 

Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi avant de commencer et vous assurer que vous êtes familiarisé 

avec le fonctionnement de votre nouveau réveil-matin. 

Mode d'emploi:  

Pièces détachées:  

 

 

Réglage de l'heure:  

1. En mode heure, appuyez sur la touche TIME SET pendant 2 secondes pour passer en mode 

réglage de l'heure, les chiffres de l'heure clignotent. Appuyez sur + ou - pour régler l'heure 

actuelle (maintenez la touche enfoncée pour avancer rapidement). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ALWAYS USE ALKALINE  BATTERIES.  
DO NOT USE LITHIUM BATTERIES. 

 



2. Appuyez à nouveau sur la touche TIME SET, les chiffres des minutes clignotent. Appuyez sur + ou - 

pour régler les minutes. 

 

3. Appuyez à nouveau sur la touche TIME SET pour quitter le mode de réglage de l'heure. 

Réglage de l'alarme  

1. En mode heure, appuyez sur la touche de réglage AL-1 pendant 2 secondes pour passer en mode réglage de 

l'alarme, les chiffres de l'heure clignotent. Appuyez sur + ou - pour régler l'heure actuelle (maintenez la touche 

enfoncée pour avancer rapidement). 

 

Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton de réglage AL-1, les chiffres des minutes clignotent. Appuyez sur + ou - pour 

régler les minutes. 

 

4. Appuyez à nouveau sur la touche AL-1 set pour enregistrer et quitter le mode de réglage de l'alarme. 

Le réglage du paramètre AL-2 est identique à celui du paramètre AL-1. 

* L'ordre de réglage de l'alarme : Heure-Minute. 

 



Commutation 12/24 heures: 

En mode horaire, appuyez sur la touche + pour passer de 12 à 24 heures. 

 

Activation/désactivation de l'alarme:  

1. En mode horaire, appuyez sur la touche AL-1 on/off pour activer l'alarme AL-1, l'heure AL-1 s'affichera 

sur l'écran en conséquence. 

 

2. Appuyez ensuite à nouveau sur le bouton marche/arrêt de l'AL-1, vous pouvez éteindre l'alarme et l'AL-

1 affichera "OFF" sur l'écran en conséquence. 

 

3. La mise en marche et l'arrêt de l'AL-2 sont identiques à ceux de l'AL-1. 

 

Arrêter l'alarme lorsqu'elle se déclenche:  

1. Lorsque AL-1/AL-2 sonne, appuyez sur n'importe quelle touche (sauf la touche SNOOZE) : pour arrêter et 

réinitialiser l'alarme afin qu'elle se déclenche le jour suivant. 



 
 

Utilisation du variateur:  

1. Appuyez sur la touche DIMMER pour activer le rétroéclairage au niveau 1 de luminosité. 

2. Appuyer à nouveau sur la touche DIMMER dans les 8 secondes pour passer au niveau 2 de luminosité. 

3. Appuyer à nouveau sur la touche DIMMER dans les 8 secondes pour passer au niveau 3 de luminosité. 

 

Le rétroéclairage s'éteint si aucune opération n'est effectuée dans les 8 secondes. 

 
Fonctionnement de l'alarme sonore :  

Lorsque l'alarme se déclenche, la fréquence du buzzer augmente et le volume sonore s'accroît 

progressivement. 

 

Réglage de la durée de la sonnerie:  

1. En mode horaire, appuyez sur la touche SNOOZE pendant 2 secondes pour entrer dans le mode de 

réglage de la durée de la sieste et les chiffres clignotent. 

Appuyez sur + ou - pour régler la durée actuelle (maintenez la touche enfoncée pour avancer 

rapidement). Durée de la répétition du réveil : Par défaut 9 minutes (1-15 minutes réglables) 

  

2. Appuyez à nouveau sur la touche SNOOZE pour enregistrer et quitter le mode de réglage de la durée 

du snooze.

 

 

 



Activation de la fonction "Snooze" lorsque l'alarme se déclenche:  

Lorsque AL-1/AL-2 sonne, appuyez sur la touche SNOOZE, l'alarme est suspendue et se déclenche à nouveau 

après la durée de répétition programmée. 

 

Commutation °F/°C. 

En mode horaire, appuyez sur la touche - pour passer de °F à °C. 

 

Division des indicateurs de température :  

Rouge = Chaud (97°F-113°F / 36°C-45°C) 

Orange =Tempide (86°F-95°F / -30°C-35°C) 

Vert =Confort (61°F-84°F / 16°C-29°C) 

Bleu =Froid (15°F-59°F / -9,9°C-15°C) 

Erreur de température : ±3°F/± 1,5°C 

Méthode de mesure : Affichage de la température moyenne dans les 10 secondes. 

Réglage par défaut :  

Format de l'heure : 24 heures  

Heure : 12:00 

 Alarme::OFF 

Durée de l'alarme : 3 minutes 

Durée de la répétition : 9 minutes (réglable de 1 à 15 minutes) 

 

 



AVERTISSEMENTS ET CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ: 
LORS DE L'UTILISATION D'UN APPAREIL, IL CONVIENT DE TOUJOURS RESPECTER LES MESURES DE SÉCURITÉ DE 
BASE: 

• LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT L'UTILISATION. 
• POUR USAGE DOMESTIQUE À L'INTÉRIEUR.   
• PAS POUR UN USAGE COMMERCIAL. 
• AVANT D'UTILISER L'APPAREIL, VÉRIFIEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT QU'IL N'Y A PAS DE DÉFAUTS ET N'UTILISEZ 

PAS L'APPAREIL S'IL PRÉSENTE DES DÉFAUTS. VEILLEZ A NE PAS LAISSER TOMBER L'APPAREIL CAR LES 
CHOCS VIOLENTS PEUVENT PROVOQUER DES DOMMAGES INTERNES. 

• L'UTILISATION D'ACCESSOIRES OU DE PIÈCES JOINTES NON RECOMMANDÉS PAR COOPERS OF 
STORTFORD PEUT ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES ET INVALIDER TOUTE GARANTIE. 

• NE PAS PLACER L'APPAREIL SUR OU A PROXIMITE D'UNE SOURCE DE CHALEUR. 
• NE PAS COUVRIR L'APPAREIL DE QUELQUE MANIÈRE QUE CE SOIT LORSQU'IL EST UTILISÉ, CAR CELA 

POURRAIT PROVOQUER UNE SURCHAUFFE. 
•  NE PAS UTILISER CET APPAREIL POUR UN USAGE AUTRE QUE CELUI POUR LEQUEL IL A ÉTÉ CONÇU. 
• NE PAS LAISSER L'APPAREIL ALLUMÉ OU SANS SURVEILLANCE.  

 
BATTERIES  

• UTILISEZ TOUJOURS DES PILES ALCALINES. NE PAS UTILISER DE PILES AU LITHIUM. 

• AVERTISSEMENT CONCERNANT LES PILES : TENIR HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. EN CAS 
D'INGESTION OU DE PLACEMENT DANS UNE PARTIE DU CORPS, CONSULTER IMMEDIATEMENT UN 
MEDECIN. 

• INSTALLER LES PILES EN RESPECTANT LES SYMBOLES DE POLARITÉ. NE PAS INSTALLER LES PILES À 
L'ENVERS. 

• NE PAS COURT-CIRCUITER LES BORNES DES PILES. 

• RETIRER LES PILES EN CAS D'IMMOBILISATION PROLONGÉE. 

• GARDER LES PILES HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS ET DES ANIMAUX DOMESTIQUES. 

• NE PAS MÉLANGER LES PILES USAGÉES ET LES PILES NEUVES. 

• NE JAMAIS JETER LES PILES DANS UN FEU.  

• ÉLIMINATION DES PILES, LES PILES USAGÉES OU PÉRIMÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉES ET RECYCLÉES 
CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS LOCALES. 

• SUIVRE LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU FABRICANT DE LA 
BATTERIE. 

 

• INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE 

• TOUJOURS ETEINDRE L'APPAREIL ET RETIRER LES PILES AVANT DE LE NETTOYER. 

• NE PAS IMMERGER DANS L'EAU.  

• NE PAS UTILISER DE PRODUITS ABRASIFS OU D'USTENSILES TRANCHANTS POUR NETTOYER CET 
APPAREIL. 

• ESSUYER LES SURFACES AVEC UN CHIFFON DOUX ET SEC. SÉCHEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT AVANT DE 
L'UTILISER À NOUVEAU.  

• RANGER L'APPAREIL DANS UN ENDROIT FRAIS ET SEC. 
 
 

ÉLIMINATION DES PILES 

• LES PILES BOUTON USAGÉES OU PÉRIMÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE MISES AU REBUT EN TOUTE SÉCURITÉ, 
HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS, ET RECYCLÉES CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS LOCALES.  

• SUIVRE LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU FABRICANT DE LA PILE 
 

 

 

 

 



ÉLIMINATION 

• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la mesure du possible. 

• Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers et cartons conformément aux 

réglementations locales en matière de recyclage.  

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser au centre de recyclage des déchets 

ménagers agréé par votre municipalité. 

• Plastiques, polybags - ce produit est fabriqué à partir des plastiques recyclables suivants. 

 

 

  

 
Code et 
symbole 

       
 
Type de 
plastique 

 
Polyéthylène 
téréphtalate 

 
Polyéthylène 
haute densité 

 
Chlorure de 
polyvinyle 

 
Polyéthylène 
basse densité 

 
Polypropylène 

 
Polystyrène 

Veuillez 
préciser (y 

compris 
ABS, 

Nylon) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CZECH INSTRCUTIONS 

 

Podrobnosti o napájení:  

Typ a podrobnosti o baterii: 

3 x baterie AAA (nejsou součástí balení) 

Před spuštěním si prosím důkladně přečtěte tento návod k použití a ujistěte se, že jste se seznámili s 

obsluhou svého nového budíku s teplotou. 

Pokyny pro uživatele:   

Díly:  

 

 

Díly:  

1. V režimu času stiskněte a podržte tlačítko TIME SET po dobu 2 sekund, čímž vstoupíte do režimu nastavení 

času, číslice hodin blikají. Stisknutím tlačítka + nebo - nastavte aktuální hodinu (podržením tlačítka se 

hodina rychle posune vpřed). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VŽDY POUŽÍVEJTE ALKALICKÉ BATERIE.  

NEPOUŽÍVEJTE LITHIOVÉ BATERIE. 



2. Znovu stiskněte tlačítko TIME SET, číslice minut začnou blikat. Stisknutím tlačítka + nebo - nastavte 

minutu. 

 

3. Opětovným stisknutím tlačítka TIME SET ukončete režim nastavení času. 

Nastavení budíku  

1. V časovém režimu stiskněte a podržte tlačítko nastavení AL-1 po dobu 2 sekund pro vstup do režimu 

nastavení budíku, číslice hodin blikají. Stisknutím tlačítka + nebo - nastavte aktuální hodinu (podržením tlačítka 

se hodina rychle posune dopředu). 

 

Stiskněte znovu tlačítko nastavení AL-1, číslice minut blikají. Stisknutím tlačítka + nebo - nastavte minutu. 

 

4. Stiskněte znovu tlačítko AL-1 set, uložte a ukončete režim nastavení alarmu. Nastavení AL-2 set je 

stejné jako nastavení AL-1 set. 

*Pořadí nastavení alarmu: Hodina-Minuta. 

 



Přepínání 12/24 hod: 

V časovém režimu stiskněte tlačítko + pro přepnutí 12/24 hod. 

 

 

Zapnutí/vypnutí alarmu:  

1. V časovém režimu stiskněte tlačítko zapnutí/vypnutí AL-1 pro zapnutí alarmu AL-1, na displeji se zobrazí 

odpovídající čas AL-1. 

 

2. Poté znovu stiskněte tlačítko zapnutí/vypnutí AL-1, můžete alarm vypnout a na displeji se odpovídajícím 

způsobem zobrazí "OFF". 

  

3. Zapnutí/vypnutí AL-2 je stejné jako AL-1. 

 

Zastavení alarmu po jeho spuštění:  

1. Když AL-1/AL-2 zní, stiskněte libovolné tlačítko (kromě tlačítka SNOOZE): pro zastavení a resetování 

alarmu, který se spustí následující den. 



 
 

Použití stmívače:  

1. Stisknutím tlačítka DIMMER aktivujte podsvícení na úroveň jasu 1. 

2. Dalším stisknutím tlačítka DIMMER do 8 sekund přepnete na úroveň jasu-2. 

3. Opětovným stisknutím tlačítka DIMMER během 8 sekund přepnete na úroveň jasu-3. 

 

Pokud během 8 sekund neprovedete žádnou operaci, podsvícení se vypne. 

 
Jak funguje bzučák:  

Když se alarm spustí, frekvence bzučáku se zvýší a hlasitost zvuku se postupně zvyšuje. 

 

Nastavení doby trvání funkce Snooze:  

1. V časovém režimu stiskněte a podržte tlačítko SNOOZE po dobu 2 sekund, čímž vstoupíte do režimu 

nastavení doby trvání buzení a číslice začnou blikat. 

Stisknutím tlačítka + nebo - nastavte aktuální dobu trvání (podržením se rychle posune). Doba trvání 

funkce Snooze: (lze nastavit na 1-15 minut). 

2. Opětovným stisknutím tlačítka SNOOZE uložte a ukončete režim nastavení doby trvání funkce snooze..

 

 

 

 



Aktivace funkce Snooze při vypnutí budíku:  

Po stisknutí tlačítka SNOOZE se budík pozastaví a po uplynutí nastavené doby odložení se opět spustí. 

 

Přepínání °F/°C. 

V časovém režimu stiskněte tlačítko - pro přepnutí °F/°C. 

 

Rozdělení teplotních ukazatelů:  

Červená = horká (97°F-113°F / 36°C-45°C) 

Oranžová =Vlhká (86°F-95°F / -30°C-35°C) 

Zelená = Komfort (61°F-84°F / 16°C-29°C). 

Modrá =studená (15°F-59°F) -9,9°C-15°C) 

Chyba teploty: ±3°F/± 1,5°C 

Metoda měření: Zobrazení průměrné teploty během 10 sekund. 

Výchozí nastavení:  

Časový formát: Nastavení: 24 hodin  

Čas: 12:00 

 Budík::OFF 

Doba trvání alarmu: OFF (Vypnuto): 3 minuty 

Doba trvání opakovaného buzení: 9 minut (1-15 minut Nastavitelné) 

 

 



 
VAROVÁNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY: 
PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ JAKÉHOKOLI SPOTŘEBIČE JE TŘEBA VŽDY DODRŽOVAT ZÁKLADNÍ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OPATŘENÍ: 

• PŘED POUŽITÍM SI PŘEČTĚTE VŠECHNY POKYNY. 
• PRO VNITŘNÍ POUŽITÍ V DOMÁCNOSTI.   
• NENÍ URČENO PRO KOMERČNÍ POUŽITÍ. 
• PŘED POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA NEMÁ ZÁVADY, A POKUD JE ZJISTÍTE, NEPOUŽÍVEJTE 

JEJ. DBEJTE NA TO, ABYSTE SPOTŘEBIČ NEUPUSTILI, PROTOŽE SILNÉ NÁRAZY MOHOU ZPŮSOBIT 
VNITŘNÍ POŠKOZENÍ. 

• POUŽITÍ JAKÉHOKOLI PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ NEBO NÁSTAVCŮ, KTERÉ NEJSOU DOPORUČENY SPOLEČNOSTÍ 
COOPERS OF STORTFORD, MŮŽE ZPŮSOBIT ZRANĚNÍ A ZRUŠIT PLATNOST PŘÍPADNÉ ZÁRUKY. 

• NEUMISŤUJTE SPOTŘEBIČ NA ZDROJE TEPLA ANI DO JEJICH BLÍZKOSTI. 
• PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ PŘÍSTROJ NIJAK NEZAKRÝVEJTE, PROTOŽE BY MOHLO DOJÍT K JEHO PŘEHŘÁTÍ. 
• NEPOUŽÍVEJTE TENTO SPOTŘEBIČ K JINÝM ÚČELŮM, NEŽ KE KTERÝM JE URČEN. 
• NENECHÁVEJTE ZAPNUTÝ NEBO BEZ DOZORU.  

 
BATERIE  

• VŽDY POUŽÍVEJTE ALKALICKÉ BATERIE. NEPOUŽÍVEJTE LITHIOVÉ BATERIE. 

• UPOZORNĚNÍ K BATERIÍM: UCHOVÁVEJTE JE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ. V PŘÍPADĚ POŽITÍ NEBO 
UMÍSTĚNÍ V JAKÉKOLIV ČÁSTI TĚLA OKAMŽITĚ VYHLEDEJTE LÉKAŘSKOU POMOC. 

• INSTALUJTE BATERIE V SOULADU SE SYMBOLY POLARITY. NEVKLÁDEJTE BATERIE OBRÁCENĚ. 

• NEZKRATUJTE PÓLY BATERIÍ. 

• POKUD JSOU BATERIE PONECHÁNY DELŠÍ DOBU, VYJMĚTE JE. 

• UCHOVÁVEJTE BATERIE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ A DOMÁCÍCH ZVÍŘAT. 

• NEMÍCHEJTE POUŽITÉ A NOVÉ BATERIE. 

• NIKDY NEVHAZUJTE BATERIE DO OHNĚ.  

• LIKVIDACE BATERIÍ, POUŽITÉ NEBO PROŠLÉ BATERIE MUSÍ BÝT ZLIKVIDOVÁNY A RECYKLOVÁNY V 
SOULADU S PŘEDPISY MÍSTNÍCH ÚŘADŮ. 

• DODRŽUJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY, POKYNY PRO POUŽÍVÁNÍ A LIKVIDACI BATERIÍ OD VÝROBCE. 
 
POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ 

• PŘED ČIŠTĚNÍM VŽDY VYPNĚTE A VYJMĚTE BATERIE. 

• NEPONOŘUJTE DO VODY.  

• K ČIŠTĚNÍ TOHOTO SPOTŘEBIČE NEPOUŽÍVEJTE ABRAZIVNÍ ČISTICÍ PROSTŘEDKY ANI OSTRÉ NÁČINÍ. 

• POVRCHY OTÍREJTE MĚKKÝM SUCHÝM HADŘÍKEM. PŘED DALŠÍM POUŽITÍM PŘÍSTROJ DŮKLADNĚ 
VYSUŠTE.  

• SPOTŘEBIČ SKLADUJTE NA CHLADNÉM A SUCHÉM MÍSTĚ. 
 

LIKVIDACE BATERIÍ 

• POUŽITÉ NEBO PROŠLÉ KNOFLÍKOVÉ ČLÁNKY MUSÍ BÝT BEZPEČNĚ ZLIKVIDOVÁNY MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ 
A RECYKLOVÁNY V SOULADU S PŘEDPISY MÍSTNÍCH ÚŘADŮ.  

• DODRŽUJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY, POKYNY K POUŽITÍ A LIKVIDACI VYDANÉ VÝROBCEM BATERIÍ 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DISPOZICE 

• Společnost Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné. 

• Veškeré obaly, papír a kartony prosím likvidujte v souladu s předpisy o recyklaci místních úřadů.  

• Po skončení životnosti výrobku se prosím informujte o jeho likvidaci v místním recyklačním středisku 

pro domácí odpad, které je autorizováno místním úřadem. 

• Plasty, polyetylenové sáčky - jsou vyrobeny z následujících recyklovatelných plastů.                          

                                                                                                                                                                     

 
Kód a 

symbol 
       

 
Typ plastu 

 
Polyethylente

reftalát 

 
Polyethylen 

vysoké 
hustoty 

 
Polyvinylchlo

rid 

 
Polyethylen s 

nízkou 
hustotou 

 
Polypropylen 

 
Polystyren 

Uveďte 
prosím 

(zahrnuje 
ABS, 

nylon) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS  

 

Podrobnosti o napájaní:  

Typ a podrobnosti o batérii: 

3 x AAA batérie (nie sú súčasťou balenia) 

Pred spustením si dôkladne prečítajte tento návod na obsluhu a uistite sa, že ste oboznámení s obsluhou 

vášho nového budíka s teplotou. 

Pokyny pre používateľov:  

Náhradné diely:  

 

 

Nastavenie času:  

1. V režime času stlačte a podržte tlačidlo TIME SET na 2 sekundy, čím vstúpite do režimu nastavenia času, 

číslice hodín blikajú. Stlačením tlačidla + alebo - nastavte aktuálnu hodinu (podržaním sa rýchlo posunie). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VŽDY POUŽÍVAJTE ALKALICKÉ BATÉRIE.  
NEPOUŽÍVAJTE LÍTIOVÉ BATÉRIE. 

 



2. Opätovne stlačte tlačidlo TIME SET, minúty blikajú. Stlačením tlačidla + alebo - nastavte minútu. 

 

3. Opätovným stlačením tlačidla TIME SET opustíte režim nastavenia času. 

Nastavenie budíka  

1. V časovom režime stlačte a podržte tlačidlo nastavenia AL-1 na 2 sekundy, aby ste vstúpili do režimu 

nastavenia budíka, číslice hodín blikajú. Stlačením tlačidla + alebo - nastavte aktuálnu hodinu (podržaním sa 

rýchlo posunie). 

 

Opätovne stlačte tlačidlo nastavenia AL-1, minútové číslice blikajú. Stlačením + alebo - nastavte minútu. 

 

 

4. Opätovne stlačte tlačidlo AL-1 set, uložte a ukončite režim nastavenia alarmu. Nastavenie AL-2 set je 

rovnaké ako AL-1 set. 

*Poradie nastavenia alarmu: Hodina-minúta. 

 



Prepínanie 12/24 hod: 

V časovom režime stlačte tlačidlo + pre prepnutie 12/24 hod. 

 

 

Zapnutie/vypnutie alarmu:  

1. V časovom režime stlačte tlačidlo zapnutia/vypnutia AL-1, čím zapnete budík AL-1, na displeji sa 

zodpovedajúcim spôsobom zobrazí čas AL-1. 

 

2. Potom znova stlačte tlačidlo zapnutia/vypnutia AL-1, môžete vypnúť alarm a na displeji sa zobrazí "OFF". 

 

3. Zapnutie/vypnutie AL-2 je rovnaké ako AL-1. 

 

Zastavenie alarmu po jeho spustení:  

1. Keď budík AL-1/AL-2 znie, stlačte ľubovoľné tlačidlo (okrem tlačidla SNOOZE): na zastavenie a resetovanie 

budíka, aby sa spustil nasledujúci deň. 



 
 

Používanie stmievača:  

1. Stlačením tlačidla DIMMER aktivujte podsvietenie na úroveň jasu 1. 

2. Opätovným stlačením tlačidla DIMMER do 8 sekúnd prepnete na úroveň jasu-2. 

3. Opätovným stlačením tlačidla DIMMER do 8 sekúnd prepnete na úroveň jasu-3. 

 

Podsvietenie sa vypne, ak sa do 8 sekúnd nevykoná žiadna operácia. 

 
How the Buzzer Alarm works:  

When the alarm goes off, the buzzer frequency will get increased and sound volume will get louder 

incrementally. 

 

Nastavenie trvania funkcie Snooze:  

1. V časovom režime stlačte a podržte tlačidlo SNOOZE po dobu 2 sekúnd, čím vstúpite do režimu nastavenia 

dĺžky uspávania a číslice začnú blikať. 

Stlačením tlačidla + alebo - nastavte aktuálnu dĺžku trvania (podržaním sa rýchlo posunie). Trvanie funkcie 

Snooze: Predvolené nastavenie: 9 minút (nastaviteľné na 1-15 minút) 

2. Opätovným stlačením tlačidla SNOOZE uložte a ukončite režim nastavenia trvania snooze. 

 

 

 

 



Aktivácia funkcie Snooze pri vypnutí budíka:  

Keď sa ozve AL-1/AL-2, stlačte tlačidlo SNOOZE, budík sa pozastaví a po uplynutí nastavenej doby odloženia sa 

opäť spustí. 

 

Prepínanie °F/°C. 

V časovom režime stlačením tlačidla - prepnete °F/°C. 

 

Rozdelenie teplotných indikátorov:  

Červená = horúca (97°F-113°F / 36°C-45°C) 

Oranžová =Vlhká (86°F-95°F / -30°C-35°C) 

Zelená = Komfort (61°F-84°F / 16°C-29°C) 

Modrá = studená (15°F-59°F / -9,9°C-15°C) 

Chyba teploty: ±3°F/± 1,5°C 

Metóda merania: Zobrazenie priemernej teploty do 10 sekúnd. 

Predvolené nastavenie:  

Časový formát: 24 hodín  

Čas: 12:00 

 Alarm::OFF 

Trvanie alarmu: 3 minúty 

Trvanie opakovaného budenia: 9 minút (1-15 minút Nastaviteľné) 

 

 



UPOZORNENIA A BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY: 
PRI POUŽÍVANÍ AKÉHOKOĽVEK SPOTREBIČA BY SA MALI VŽDY DODRŽIAVAŤ ZÁKLADNÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÉ 
OPATRENIA: 

• PRED POUŽITÍM SI PREČÍTAJTE VŠETKY POKYNY. 
• NA DOMÁCE POUŽITIE V INTERIÉRI.   
• NIE JE URČENÉ NA KOMERČNÉ POUŽITIE. 
• PRED POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE SKONTROLUJTE, ČI NIE JE POŠKODENÝ, A V PRÍPADE ZISTENIA 

NEDOSTATKOV HO NEPOUŽÍVAJTE. DBAJTE NA TO, ABY STE SPOTREBIČ NEUPUSTILI, PRETOŽE SILNÉ 
NÁRAZY MÔŽU SPÔSOBIŤ VNÚTORNÉ POŠKODENIE. 

• POUŽÍVANIE AKÉHOKOĽVEK PRÍSLUŠENSTVA ALEBO PRÍDAVNÝCH ZARIADENÍ, KTORÉ NEODPORÚČA 
SPOLOČNOSŤ COOPERS OF STORTFORD, MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ ZRANENIA A ZRUŠIŤ PLATNOSŤ PRÍPADNEJ 
ZÁRUKY. 

• NEUMIESTŇUJTE NA ZDROJE TEPLA ANI DO ICH BLÍZKOSTI. 
• POČAS POUŽÍVANIA SPOTREBIČ NIJAKO NEZAKRÝVAJTE, PRETOŽE TO MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ PREHRIATIE. 
• NEPOUŽÍVAJTE TENTO SPOTREBIČ NA INÉ POUŽITIE, NEŽ NA AKÉ JE URČENÝ. 
• NENECHÁVAJTE HO ZAPNUTÝ ALEBO BEZ DOZORU.  

 
BATÉRIE  

• VŽDY POUŽÍVAJTE ALKALICKÉ BATÉRIE. NEPOUŽÍVAJTE LÍTIOVÉ BATÉRIE. 

• UPOZORNENIE O BATÉRIÁCH: UCHOVÁVAJTE ICH MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ. V PRÍPADE PREHLTNUTIA 
ALEBO UMIESTNENIA DO AKEJKOĽVEK ČASTI TELA OKAMŽITE VYHĽADAJTE LEKÁRSKU POMOC. 

• INŠTALUJTE BATÉRIE V SÚLADE S ICH SYMBOLMI POLARITY. BATÉRIE NEVKLADAJTE OPAČNE. 

• NEZKRATUJTE PÓLY BATÉRIE. 

• AK BATÉRIE PONECHÁTE NA DLHŠÍ ČAS, VYBERTE ICH.. 

• UCHOVÁVAJTE BATÉRIE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ A DOMÁCICH ZVIERAT. 

• NEMIEŠAJTE POUŽITÉ A NOVÉ BATÉRIE. 

• NIKDY NEVYHADZUJTE BATÉRIE DO OHŇA.  

• LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIÍ, POUŽITÉ ALEBO VYRADENÉ BATÉRIE MUSIA BYŤ ZLIKVIDOVANÉ A RECYKLOVANÉ 
V SÚLADE S PREDPISMI MIESTNYCH ÚRADOV. 

• DODRŽIAVAJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY, POKYNY NA POUŽÍVANIE A LIKVIDÁCIU BATÉRIÍ OD 
VÝROBCU. 

 
POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE 

• PRED ČISTENÍM VŽDY VYPNITE A VYBERTE BATÉRIE. 

• NEPONÁRAJTE DO VODY.  

• NA ČISTENIE TOHTO SPOTREBIČA NEPOUŽÍVAJTE ABRAZÍVNE ČISTIACE PROSTRIEDKY ANI OSTRÉ 
NÁRADIE. 

• POVRCHY UTIERAJTE MÄKKOU SUCHOU HANDRIČKOU. PRED ĎALŠÍM POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE VYSUŠTE.  

• SPOTREBIČ SKLADUJTE NA CHLADNOM A SUCHOM MIESTE. 
 

LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIÍ 

• SPOTREBOVANÉ GOMBÍKOVÉ ČLÁNKY ALEBO ČLÁNKY S UPLYNUTOU DOBOU POUŽITEĽNOSTI SA 
MUSIA BEZPEČNE ZLIKVIDOVAŤ MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ A RECYKLOVAŤ V SÚLADE S PREDPISMI 
MIESTNYCH ORGÁNOV.  

• DODRŽIAVAJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY, POKYNY NA POUŽÍVANIE A LIKVIDÁCIU, KTORÉ UVÁDZA 
VÝROBCA BATÉRIÍ 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DISPOZÍCIA 

• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly, ak je to možné. 

• Všetky obaly, papier a kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s predpismi miestneho úradu o recyklácii.  

• Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v miestnom recyklačnom stredisku pre 

domový odpad, ktoré je autorizované miestnym úradom. 

• Plasty, polyetylénové vrecká - sú vyrobené z týchto recyklovateľných plastov.                          

                                                                                                                                                                     

 
Kód a 

symbol 
       

 
Typ plastu 

 
Polyetylénter

eftalát 

 
Polyetylén s 

vysokou 
hustotou 

 
Polyvinylchlo

rid 

 
Polyetylén s 

nízkou 
hustotou 

 
Polypropylén 

 
Polystyrén 

Uveďte 
(zahŕňa 

ABS, 
nylon) 
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11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford, Herts, UK, CM23 2JU   

Tel: 0330 331 0300    

 

NI/EU:   

D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. de Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France   

Tel: (+44) 1279 701269   

  

DE/FR/CZ/SK:    

3Pagen Versand und Handelsges. mbH  

St. Jöris Strasse 16-28  

52477 Alsdorf  

Tel: +49(0)2404/980-204  

 

 


